## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Tos	shiki UCHIDA	11/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	8-19-1 Nanakuma, Jonan-ku
Internal Address:	Fukuoka-shi
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	814-0180

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6554313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)953-7722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129862340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP

Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F-6862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Frank J. Jordan/

Total Attachments: 1

source=F6862assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 6554313

PATENT REEL: 025548 FRAME: 0134 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toshiki UCHIDA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-17-301,

Hiraojyosui-MACHI, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 810-0029 Japan (formerly having

resided at 15-21-201, Thkura 5-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan), is

the sole inventor and sole owner of the invention described in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,554,313

issued April 29, 2003 entitled AIR BAG SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY, a University of Japan, located at 8-19-

1 Nanakuma, Jonan-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 814-0180 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and said U.S. Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Toshiki UCHODA, hereby sells, assigns

and transfers to the aforesaid FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY all of his right, title and interest in and

to the aforementioned U.S. Letters Patent, and any reissues and extensions thereof, the same to

be held and enjoyed by the said FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY for its own use and enjoyment and

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the end of the

term for which said U.S. Letters Patent has been granted,

November 30, 2010

(Date)

By 中明信教

Toshiki UCHIDA

PATENT REEL: 025548 FRAME: 0135

**RECORDED: 12/21/2010**